
Judicial Branch

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Supreme Court 5,929,900 5,471,000 6,087,100 6,087,100 6,294,000 6,487,800
Law Library 256,600 346,600 338,600 338,600 341,300 340,300
District Court 18,589,800 18,625,300 19,055,700 19,055,700 20,305,500 20,202,700
Magistrates Division 15,507,900 14,503,900 16,035,200 16,035,200 16,892,700 16,777,400
Judicial Council 105,400 103,100 105,400 105,400 139,400 139,400
Court of Appeals 1,611,100 1,519,500 1,584,800 1,584,800 1,618,400 1,604,700
Guardian Ad Litem 606,600 593,600 606,700 606,700 655,400 655,400
Drug & Mental Health Courts 4,827,700 4,758,100 4,827,700 4,827,700 5,107,100 5,103,600
Water Adjudication 854,600 764,900 884,200 884,200 897,600 890,900

Total 48,289,600 46,686,000 49,525,400 49,525,400 52,251,400 52,202,200

By Fund Source

General 29,246,700 29,230,500 30,329,400 30,329,400 32,052,400 31,819,900
Dedicated 16,900,600 15,468,300 17,035,700 17,035,700 18,031,900 17,990,900
Federal 1,823,800 1,776,000 1,841,800 1,841,800 1,848,600 2,072,900
Other 318,500 211,200 318,500 318,500 318,500 318,500

Total 48,289,600 46,686,000 49,525,400 49,525,400 52,251,400 52,202,200

By Object

Personnel Costs 29,309,200 28,811,800 30,840,100 30,840,100 32,716,000 32,440,000
Operating Expenditures 11,796,400 8,373,900 11,479,800 11,929,800 12,673,700 12,673,700
Capital Outlay 1,156,200 3,951,300 1,156,200 1,156,200 1,156,200 1,156,200
Trustee/Benefit Payments 5,607,800 5,549,000 5,599,300 5,599,300 5,705,500 5,932,300
Lump Sum 420,000 0 450,000 0 0 0

Total 48,289,600 46,686,000 49,525,400 49,525,400 52,251,400 52,202,200

FTP Positions 290.00290.00273.00273.00273.00273.00
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Judicial Branch

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

30,329,400273.00 49,525,4003.00  FY 2013 Original Appropriation 273.00 30,329,400 49,525,400

00.00 04.90  Other Adjustments 0.00 0 0

49,525,400273.005.00  FY 2013 Total Appropriation 30,329,400 30,329,400273.00 49,525,400

49,525,400273.007.00  FY 2013 Estimated Expenditures 30,329,400 30,329,400273.00 49,525,400

08.00 08.10  FTP or Fund Adjustments 8.00 0 0

00.00 08.20  Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

00.00 (455,000)8.40  Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 0 (455,000)

49,070,400281.009.00  FY 2014 Base 30,329,400 30,329,400281.00 49,070,400

226,1000.00 264,80010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 226,100 262,900

9,1000.00 9,10010.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 9,100 9,100

58,0000.00 99,60010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

49,443,900281.0011.00  FY 2014 Total Maintenance 30,622,600 30,564,600281.00 49,342,400

Supreme Court
6,800 00.000.00 6,800 0Commensurate CEC increase12.01

122,200 122,2001.001.00 122,200 122,200New Position Request12.02

0 226,8000.000.00 0 0Bureau of Criminal Investigation Grant12.03

District Court
52,400 00.000.00 52,400 0Commensurate CEC Increase12.01

673,200 673,2006.006.00 673,200 673,200New Position Request12.02

324,000 324,0000.000.00 0 0One-time spending enhancement12.03

Magistrates Division
109,800 00.000.00 109,800 0Commensurate CEC Increase12.01

300,000 300,0002.002.00 300,000 300,000New Position Request12.02

450,000 450,0000.000.00 0 0Millennium Fund Request12.03

200,000 200,0000.000.00 0 0Ongoing Enhancement12.04

200,000 200,0000.000.00 0 0One-time Request12.05

Judicial Council
34,000 34,0000.000.00 34,000 34,000Judicial Council Budget Increase12.01

Court of Appeals
5,500 00.000.00 5,500 0Commensurate CEC increase12.01

Guardian Ad Litem
50,000 50,0000.000.00 50,000 50,000 Guardian Ad Litem (CASA)12.01

3,700 3,7000.000.00 0 0One-time Interest12.02

Drug & Mental Health Courts
275,900 275,9000.000.00 75,900 75,900Ongoing Request12.01

52,251,400290.0013.00  FY 2014 Governor's Recommendation 32,052,400 31,819,900290.00 52,202,200

17.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

17.00 1,490,5001,723,000 2,676,8002,726,000

6.23% 6.23% 4.91%5.68% 5.50% 5.40%
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